

Ø

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.14

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.2 In TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 385 OF 2013

SOUTH INDIA BEVERAGES PVT. LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GENERAL MILLS MARKETING INC. & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay and office report)

Date: 07/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.C. Thiruvengdam, Adv.
Mr. Joseph Pookkatt, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
M/S. Ap & J Chambers, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Zeeshan Khan, Adv.
Mr. K.V.Mohan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 4th July, 2013 before a Bench of which
one of us (Hon'ble Madan B. Lokur, J.) is not a member.

| (GEETA AHUJA)
| SR. P.A.

| | (USHA SHARMA)
| | COURT MASTER

|