

ã

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2 In
TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 385 OF 2013

SOUTH INDIA BEVERAGES PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GENERAL MILLS MARKETING INC. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For vacating stay and office report)

Date: 04/07/2013 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Joseph Pookkatt, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
For M/s Ap & J Chambers, Advs.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Salhotra, Adv.
Mr. K.V.Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Wadhwa, Adv.
Mr. Zeeshan Khan, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Balakrishnan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List it along with the main matter in the first week of
August, 2013.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
| Court Master

| | (Indu Satija)
| | Court Master

|